

SB0870/764236/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 870
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “Sunset” in line 2 down through “Revisions” in line 3 and substitute “Education, Supervision, and Administration”; and strike beginning with “continuing” in line 4 down through “requirements;” in line 17 and substitute “altering the date by which certain individuals need to be certified to qualify for the waiver of certain education requirements under certain provisions of law;”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 29 on page 1 down through “profile;” in line 7 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 12, strike “14-5D-05(e), 14-5D-06;” in the same line, after “14-5D-08(d),” insert “and”; in lines 12 and 13, strike “, and 14-5D-20”; after line 15, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article – Health Occupations

Section 14-5D-05(e), 14-5D-06, and 14-5D-20

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2009 Replacement Volume and 2011 Supplement)”;

and in line 18, strike “14-5D-05(f),” in the same line, after “14-5D-11.2,” insert “and”; and in the same line, strike “, and 14-5D-16.1”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**OR**”; and strike beginning with the colon in line 25 down through “**ARTICLE;**” in line 29 and

(Over)

substitute “AN INDIVIDUAL LICENSED, CERTIFIED, OR OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE A HEALTH OCCUPATION UNDER THIS ARTICLE.”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 24, strike “(1)”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 9, inclusive; in line 11, strike “(A)”; in line 23, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 24 down through “BOARD” in line 25; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in line 5, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “HAS” in line 5 down through “BY” in line 7; in line 8, strike “OR ITS SUCCESSOR ORGANIZATION,” and substitute “ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2012,”; and in line 13, strike “OR AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 9 through 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 9 through line 3 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, in line 8, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “2023”.